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QUESTION 1: What is the SIC code and size standard for this procurement?

ANSWER 1: SIC = 8731, Size Standard = 500.

QUESTION 2: Who is the incumbent contractor?

ANSWER 2: See Amendment 0001, Question 2.

QUESTION 3: Where is the work being done?

ANSWER 3:  See Amendment 0001, Question 14.

QUESTION 4: Is this a follow-on to an existing contract?

ANSWER 4: See Amendment 0001, Question 2

QUESTION 5:  Is this a privatization effort?
ANSWER 5:  No.

QUESTION 6: Do existing NRL personnel currently perform any of the tasks identified in the RFP as
contractor responsibilities?

ANSWER 6: No.

QUESTION 7: What Government facilities and materials are available for use on this contract?

ANSWER 7: See RFP Attachment 1.5.

QUESTION 8: If the Contractor designs new hardware and develops new specifications, can the contractor
also build the required hardware?

ANSWER 8: Design, development and fabrication tasks will be dependent upon the specific requirements
stated in individual task orders which will be issued subsequent to award.

QUESTION 9: Are there any special conflict of interest clauses applicable.

ANSWER 9: No.

QUESTION 10: What are some sample tasks? Does this contract also include launch operations activities?

ANSWER 10: See RFP Attachment 1.1 – Statement of Work.

QUESTION 11: The RFP requires the contractor to identify proposed direct materials.  However, the RFP
includes a dollar value to be used for material.  Is a consolidated bill of material required?

ANSWER 11: A consolidated bill of materials is not required for the basic proposal.  See RFP Section
L.13.C(d): “FOR PROPOSAL PURPOSES ONLY, the offerors will use the following estimates…for required
material and travel costs…”.

QUESTION 12: The RFP says to identify travel requirements.  However, a dollar value is specified in the
RFP.  Are travel dollars detailed at the time of a task order proposal only or must the contractor develop a
detailed travel estimate with the basic proposal.
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ANSWER 12: See RFP Section L.13.C(d): “FOR PROPOSAL PURPOSES ONLY, the offerors will use the
following estimates…for required material and travel costs…”.  See also RFP Section G.7, entitled “Task
Order Procedures for Indefinite Delivery Quantity Contracts”.

QUESTION 13: Are any of the manufacturing activities currently performed at NRL?  By whom, i.e. NRL-
personnel or contractor personnel?

ANSWER 13:  Manufacturing activities are not performed at NRL.


